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ROUTE 52: Local The Bronx  •  Mount Vernon  •  Bronxville
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THE BRONX TO MOUNT VERNON AND BRONXVILLE / MONDAY – FRIDAY
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Effective Septem
ber 5, 2023

Cash Fares (Coins Only)
One Ride......................................................................$2.75
Paper Transfer to Bee-Line & NYC Buses

...................... FREE
Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare One Ride.......................$1.35
Senior/Disabled Paper Transfer to 
Bee-Line & NYC Buses..................................................FREE
BXM

4C One Ride......................................................... $7.50
BXM

4C Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare 
(Off-Peak Only).............................................................$3.75

Pay-Per-Ride M
etroCard Fares

(Includes One Transfer to Bee-Line Buses, NYC Buses 
& Subw

ays) 
One Ride w

ith Transfer.................................................$2.75
Senior/Disabled Reduced Fare One Ride 
w

ith Transfer................................................................$1.35

*Unlim
ited Ride 30-Day M

etroCard Fare
...............$132.00

*Unlim
ited Ride 7-Day M

etroCard Fare
................$34.00

  *M
TA

 F
a
re

 P
ro

d
u
ct

Transfers
(1) Paper transfers w

ill be accepted on all local routes,  
except the sam

e route initially boarded.  Paper transfers 
m

ust be obtained at the tim
e of initial boarding.

(2) Pay-Per-Ride M
etroCards w

ill be accepted on all  
Bee-Line routes, except the sam

e route initially boarded, NYC 
local buses and subw

ays w
ith no additional fare charged to 

the card, w
ithin tw

o hours of the initial boarding.  

Senior/Disabled Reduced Fares
Reduced fares are available to riders at least 65 years of 
age, certified disabled persons and valid M

edicare card 
holders w

ith proper photo identification.  

M
etroCard reduced fares are available only to holders of

a personalized Reduced-Fare M
etroCard.  

For m
ore inform

ation call (718) 330-1234 or go to 
w

w
w

.m
ta.info/m

etrocard.
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HOLIDAY SCHEDULE IN EFFECT

New Years Day...................................... Sunday
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day................... Saturday
Presidents’ Day................................... Saturday
Memorial Day....................................... Sunday
Juneteenth Observed .......................... Weekday
Independence Day ................................ Sunday
Labor Day............................................. Sunday
Columbus Day .................................... Weekday
Election Day........................................ Weekday
Veterans Day ...................................... Weekday
Thanksgiving Day.............................  No Service
Christmas Day.................................  No Service

A

A

A

B

B C D

D

INSTRUCTIONS BEE-LINE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

The bus passes this location at listed times.   
Look for the column of times below the matching 
symbol in the schedule.

Only certain trips operate along this portion of the 
route.  See the schedule for trips that operate here.

The bus operates express along the route.    
No stops are made unless indicated by the ✦ symbol.

Transfer point. Shows where this bus intersects with 
other bus routes.

The bus stops at the times listed below the 
symbol. Light times are A.M.; bold times are P.M.

The timetable shows when the bus is scheduled to 
depart.  Actual departure times may vary and depend 
upon traffic and weather conditions.  Arrive at the bus 
stop about 5 minutes early to avoid missing the bus. 

©2010 WCDOT,  Design by Smartmaps, Inc.
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